TO:

FROM:

RE:

DATE:

Hopping Green & Sams

Attorneys and Counselors

MEMORANDUM

Trina Vielhauer
Robert Manning W
Progress Energy F lorida;/Hiﬁes Power Bloék 3

MACT Applicability Timeline

June 1, 2004

As [ mentioned last week, attached are three documents that will hopefully be helpful in
preparing for this Friday’s meeting to discuss CT MACT applicability at Hines 3:

(1) A timeline showing relevant dates;

(2) A letter from Florida Power & Light (FP&L) to EPA regarding applicability; and

(3) A letter from EPA to FP&L confirming that sufficient contractual obligations were in place
to avoid applicability.

We will bring additional relevant contract documents to Friday’s meeting. Thank you and we
look forward to seeing you on Friday. If you have any questions in the meantime, please give me

a call.

fost Office Box 6526 Tallahassee, Florida 32314 123 South Calheun Street (32301) 850.222.7500 850.224.8551 fax www.hgslaw.com




HINES POWER BLOCK 3 TIMELINE

DRAFT 5/24/04

Mid 90s 3/1996 12/2000 12/2001 4/2002 6/2002 5/2002 1/14/03 8/2003 8/27/03 9/2003
Specific Contract
between
Site cleared and Siemens and CP&L PSD and PPSA .
for two units for Siemens began Application Equipment
prepared for 6 ) . . ) .
power blocks Hines 3 construcm?g first unit submitted I'ECCIYQ‘Ed
for Hines 3 at facility
PSD Permut
and Conditions
CP&L gave Full Notice Siemens began of Certification
Contract for Hines 1 To Proceed to Siemens per constructing 2" unit issued
with option for power 12/00 Contract for Hines 3
blocks 2 and 3
CT MACT CT MACT
Proposal Final Signed
- 68 Fed. Reg. 1888
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UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

3
i
r NEGION IV

142t PEACHTREX ST.. N. L
ATLANTA, GEONGIA 30)0¢

. 'f“\‘l“:-

January 26, 1976

Mr. W, J. Barrow, Jr.

Florida Powsr and Light Company
Post Office Box 013100

Miami, Florida 33101

. Re: Florida Power and Light Company
: Willow Creek Site of Manates County Station

Dear P"II. Barrow:

This is in response to ysur letter dated January 20,
1976, requesting a determination as to whether Florida
Power and Light's Manatee County Station qualifies as an
~existing source” under Title 40 of the Code of Federal
Regulationa (CFR!, Part 60, Subgart D.

The information you submitted on January 21, 1976,
and the information attached to your letter of January 20,
1976, evidence binding contracts for the purchase of
equ_pncnt (Boiler Unit §1 and Boiler Unit #2) prior to
the effective date of EPA's Regulations on Standards of
Performance for New Stationary Sources. Based on %his
information, it is our opinion that the Manatee County

. Station ia not a "new source® within the meaning of

glll (a) (2} of the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1970,

and is therefore exempt from the federal requirements
imposed under 40 CFR 60,

This exemption is limited to the above described
and in no way relieves Plorida Power and Light from
compliance with other federal, state or local pollution
abatement requirements,

Sincerely,

hserr & Retep)

Frances E, Phillips
Ragional Counsel

‘cc: Mr. Jay Landers
Dr. J. P, Subramani
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NE, G. T. Helms, Jr., PK

‘Deputy Director,

Alr and Hazardous Material Division

.'Us ‘8. Environmental Protection Agency

Region 1v

:.'1421 Peachtree Street, N.B.

Atlanta, Georgia 30309 .

- Dosk NMr. Helns:

fh : ﬁgﬁnt of this letter is to have a ruling on the status
o:;zéit'i Manatea Plant according to the Environmental

. PrOtection Agency's Regulations on Standards of Parformance

for Mew' Stationary Sources., It is FPEL's position that

s6"1 Npplicability

Excopt as nrovided in Subparis B and C, the pro-
visions of thia Part apply :o0 tie owner or operator
of any stationary source which contains an.affectea
facility, the construction or nodification of which
is coremenced after the date of nublication in this
part of any standurd (or, if earlier, the date of

publication of ¢ pProposed standard) applicable to
. that facility, S '

$60.2 Definitions

(1) "Cormaonced” means with respoct to the dofinition
of "now source® in sactinon lli(a)(2) of the Act, that
4n ownex or operator has undertakan a continuous
Program of construction or modification or that an
OWNEr or overator han entered into 2 contractual
obligntion tn undertako_and conplota, vithin a rezson-
ablao t

De, A cuntinuous aroaran of corstructlon of
nodification.  (Lrphasis applied)
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Mr. G. T. Helms -2= January 20, 1976

It is FPLL's corntention thai the Manatee Plant correlates
with the EPA's definition off an existing plant, since
scontractual obligations to 'undertake and complete a
continuous prog-am of construction” were entered into prior
to August 17, 1371 for this particular plant, Thess

*"contraztual obligations™ are documented by the following,
copies of which are attached:

1)  April 11, 1969 - FPL letter to Westinghouse .
Electric Cornoration ordering

two turbine generators,

© 2) April 21, 1970 - Foster Whecler Corporation

- _ letter confirming FPL verbal
order for one boiler April 13,
1970, and setting forth pro-
posal detail including an
option on No. 2 boiler.

¢T3} Sept. 1, 1970 FPL letter to Mid-valley, Inc.
f retaining this company as the
englneering and construction
£irm, Authority given to pro-
cead with engineering.

FPL letter to Foster Wheeler
Corporation exercising option
" to purchase No. 2 boiler.

. 4) “March 26, 1971

To put these four correspondences in the proper framework,
it is:jimportant to understand FPLL's basic procedures for
#Xo construction of a fossil fuel plant., Pirst the two
most important components, the turbina generator and the
boiler, are selccted and purchased. Onca these purchases
have hcen made then an architectural engineering firm is

. contracted to enginecr and construct the plant according

to.the specifications of the turbine generator and boilers.

‘Becauso of the magnitude of these initial choices, the

company is committed to a program of construction.

T



Mr. G. T. Helms

January 20, 1976

b4 . .
If wé ‘can supply any alditional infnrmation, please let

[ -
i 1 W -
us know.
.- Very trulysyours,
’ . f
L . %/MH" ”‘{.f""\h—
vt R FER 8 rrow, d& )

, Senior Project Coordinator
.+ WIB:jri1CCC:sa
.,Epclosures
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